: PETITION FO[ ZONING RE-CLASSVCATION
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

C. Jo
Lo nﬂ-n:gnn.mqmmu.hﬂw-mnm“h
County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and made & part bereof,
hereby potition (1) that the zoning status of the herem described property be re-classified, pursuant

to the Zeaing Law of Baltimore County, fro= #eoeeeennec Mo
f T TS——— Y TR

—nmn 2008 10 a8

Error in the Zoning Classification of ML placed on the property by

35

5 e 7
and felder & Son, .

th- Zoning Map, which error is more fully due:s.‘n-d h\ ﬂu Memorandum
filed herewith and for ges in and
since adoption of the Zoning Map, which change is mn !ully described
in the Kemorandum filed herewith. S ﬁ
AEZE
See attached description T
o w773
fam. oo o .
. Moo, 2L
amts = i
e
AR

Proparty Is 10 be posted and aivertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulstions.

L of we, agree to pay expenses of tbove re<lassification and/or Special Kxception advertising.
mm_l&i‘ﬁmuwwh-ﬂmbhmwmﬂ.
of Baltimare County adopled pursuant 1o the Zoning Law for Baltimore
c. 3. w: & lnn,%
By, A, =12,
--.-Gaorge.

n!c).d-r

elder |
Lagal Owners.
Address__8427_Pulagki Highway ____

M. Les Thomas. .. - -
Putiticaer's Aflorney

[

o 102 W. Pennsylvania Avenue

£ -Towgon. Meryland 21204 e e L

(<= -

© S iarrarn by The Zosing Commissioner of Baltimors County, this.— 158 . —_...__day
of._.October. oo, 197 3, thal the subject matter of this petition be advertived, as

required by the Zoning Law of Ballimore County, in two newspapers of general cireulation through-

Cousty, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoslag
County in Room 108, County Office Bullding in Towsom, Baltimur:
- 197k, at 30800¢ctock

--Baltimors,.Maryland.. 21237

‘PBTITIUN FOR RECLASSIFICATION H BEFORE THE
FROM ML TO BR ZONE (Property
|| located on Northwest side of )
Pulaski Highway near the
Baltimore County Beltway in :
the Fifteenth Election ni-tnct

E :

ZONING COMMISSIONER

FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

I

MEMORANDUM
‘ The existing ML classification as established by the Baltimore
!f‘o\mty Zoning Mans on the land for which reclassification is
|
|

requested, is erronecous for the follow!ing reasons, among others:

; 1. Subject tract, fronting on Pulaski Highway and in clea=
;proxunir.y to the Baltimore County Beltway is well serviced by

\uu roads and enjoys excellent access. Reclassification, as
‘ptapoﬂad. would not place an undue burden on any such area toad-

'}RIYH.

2. A use identical to that for which the reclassification

u requested is currently in existence on the tract of land

adju::nnt to subject tract to the northeast.

3. A number of tracts of land fronting on Pulaski Highway

and in close proximity to subject tract are currently zoned BR.

4. The tract of land is susceptible to BR use but is not
lusali"e by reason of location, topography and economics within the
ML classification.

Changes which have occurred in the area since adoption of the

Zoning Map are as follows:

1. The tract is bounded on the southwest by the proposed

Freeway. gl vy have been acquired by the State
Highway Ldministration and construction of such Freeway is

imminent.

RovaToN, MuELLER.
Luan

BALTINORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZOWING
%?l.\'l, g!-ﬂn Building
Towsan, my'i-u 21204
Your Patition hes besn recelved and sceepted for filing
say o,

| 2, Rights-of-way have beer acquired by the State Highway |
‘lnn!nlnhr.rntiun for the relocation of Golden Ring Road, which road |
|will serve as a northeastern boundary of the property for which
%neiussl!icu:lﬂn is requested,

] 3. The imminent construction of these two major area roads
|will result in the six plus acres of land ownzd by your Pentiunurs:
|being bounded on three sides by major roads. Such location ir not |
‘appropriate for ML development, but is wel) suited to the reqursted|

'BR deveiopment,
|

4. The interposition of the Patapsco Freeway and relocation
of Golden Ring Road will isolate the tract and buffer surrounding

land uses from the use proposed for the subject tract.

5. sSince adoption of the Map, the Baltimore County Beltway

has been and to the

» thus providing

even better access to the site.

For the above reasons, your Petitioners request that the
change to Bk be jranted inasmuch a2 suck zoning classification
represents the most appropriate and best use to which the subject

tract can be put.

e

5 omas.
Attorney for Petitioners

Rovsron. MueLLeR.
o Tromas & Mclan

BALTIMORE COU
'
| Fovember 26, 1973

LZONING ADVISORY COMMITIT L:

W. Lee Thomas
102 w. Nn!uyl.vlnl.- Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

 Reclassification Petition

< dnglasvgaie RE &Mﬂ! Cycls - Item 6

George H. t.nngunhhhr &
C. J. Langenfelder & Son, Inc.,
Potitioners

Dear Mr. Thomas:

I am in receipt of additional or revised
comments from the enclosed Zoning Advisory
Committee member(s) with regard to your
petition. Please rcad and add these comments
to those previously sent to you. Should revised
site plans be required as a result of these
comments, please endeavor to have them filed
prior to the hearing.

ver:'/tnlly yours,

75)

»JOUN J. DILLON,JR., Chairman
Zoning Advisory Committee

! JJIDIr. 1D

{Enclosure (s)

IAMED B, BPAMER & ASSOCIATED
[LOSIDIAL ENGINECAD B LAND BUNVEYORS
DOI7 YUSK ROAD = TOWNOW, MO, 31304

Property of €,

__lorthuwest Side of

oweer_ L o L

e

int on the northweat oide of Ful
Ttna Station 117 + 05 b3  shown en
. a L whorn 1t 15 fntersected
tapace Freciay (300 foot, wdde), and running thones kindin
o of Patapsco Frec i
(1) Horth 1@ 32' 249 East 110,58 feet to a p«
Precvay Contar lino Station 79 + 63.36(2) th
with a radius of 5679,57 feet, the diatarce of
Kerth 10° LO* )9" “ast 752.20 fect to intorsest
parcel of 1nna wnich by a d
s of Baltirore Zounty in L

forta 739 231 157

ir Falocated Goldon filrn Noad At the distance of

13,37 feat mosaured revorsely along sald last @ ance from a

heratofore act at the becinning nco bindine on said

most Ripht of Way Line, (L)} Jouth agt 117,69 feet, (5) South 127

East 10347 feot, (6) Seuth 31° €2¢ §7u Fask 53,62 frat, (7) South 140 5B 12
o

16459 feot, (8) South 170 17+ 57,3 Zast, 190,51 feot wd (J) Santh 22° 310 ck
139,17 feet %o 4nterscct tho n side of Fulaskl Fighwy eprost
Genter Line Stakion 125 + m‘v.hl. ce binding on sald nortmmst side of Pula

Hghay by a line eurving to the right with a rw.!.u.l of 25349.79 fert tho
of gg;)é fost and o chord ‘bearing South 50° 154 02" kicat 697, 3 feet ta the place
of beginning.

Containing 6,553 acres of land more or lesa.
Subject to tha slope casementa shown on 5.R.C. Flat Mo 34371,

Subject alsa %o the right of ways pranted to Cerselidated Cas, Electric,
Light and Powor, Co. by the fuumrj.rg three deeds:
1. From Frederick J. Iohlen and wife, 7-15-1%7
2. From Pruderick J. Bohlen and wife, 2-10-1951,
3. Trom John G. Zohlen and wife, L-11-1751, C-. .B-

. B56 ¢, 257,
"1521 £ L3l
1933 £. S8h.

Balng purta of tie threo following doodss
1. State Fasds Com-izsion of faryland to Frederick J. Bohlen and vife dated
2-20-1935 end resorded in C.W.B.Jr. No. §72 folio 167.
2. Oeorpo H. Lanpenfrlder, ctal, to George I, Lanpenfelder dated 6-20-19LG and
recorded {a R.d.5. I, 159 folie L2l,
3. Pinnde A. Dohlen, ctal, ta C, J, Lan
rocordod in W.J.R. lio. 3935 folio 623.

nieldar & Son, Inc. dated L-27-1962 and

.o-"’ "2,‘4" i

dand )
Mary I sy g

State Highay Adminisiraan E";":;%: Lo

October 10, 1973

Ih-:us. g_x-)_e ™M aenna AE: Baltizure County

Innjag Cocmissioner Sixtk Zoning Cyele, Oct.

County Office Building Fropurty umsr. Baosge e |

Tousew, Maryland 21204 Langenfelier & C, J, Langenfelder
& Son, Ine.

Tocation: N, *, /5 N.hzki :ixgnuy.

RTE 40 1300 ft. S, &

ATTINTION: Mr, John J, Uillon Golden Ring fond
Exi.

. of Acres: 6.5053 Acres
District: 15 th
Tear #r, Di Nenna:

The entire frontage of the subject site must be improved with

curbing and paving. A standard left tim stora

lane must be con-
structed at the median crossover. The plan must be revised prior to

the hearisg.

The entrances will Le subject to approval and pernit from the
State Hiphway Administration.

The 1972 average daily tra:fic count for this section of Pulaski
Agpruay is 30,000 vehicles,

Very truly yours,
CL:dM:AG
Charles Lee, chier
Bun.l\l of Engineering “ccens Permits
§ gens

By: J, Kevers

P.0.Box 717/ 300 W39* Presion Sireet. Baltmare, Maryland 21207



Pursuant to the advortisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the above Petition and
it appearing that by reason of. changes in the of the h
apsd the health,_safety. and genexal.wallaze.of.the. comumunity oot baing adve:sely

by the Zoning Comualssioner of Baltimore County,this. .
===y 197 4_, that the herein described property or area should be and

s hereby rectassified from a...... M. L ... done (o o B,R..
#om and after the date of this Order, subject to the approval of a site plan

Pursuant to the advertisemeat, porting of property and public hearing on the above petition
and it appearing that by reasor, of

ihe above re-classification should NOT BE HAD, and/or the Special Exceplion should NOT BE
GRANTED.

IT IS ORDERED by the Zonlng Commissioner of Baltimore County, (his-—-........_.._day
-—-, 197 __. that the above re-classification be and the same is hereby
DENIED ard that the above described property or area be and the same is hereby continued as and
to remain a. zone; and/or the Special Exceplion for..........
be and the same Is hereby DENIED.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

Gourny, Marglanh
Bepartment ®f Public Works
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21304

Cetaber 18, 1973

¥r. S. Eric Didenna
Zonin: Comaissioner
County Office Ruilding
Towson, Maryland 2.

6 (October 1973-4) r:.l 197
T ;:pe:q‘m:- FG:LD P rul£;— & G de
Langanfeldar & Son Ina.
NS Putasicl Huy., 13001 £/ fron oldon Fing Rd.
Existing Zoning: M.L.
Proposed Zonlnzi el
No. of Acres: 5,5853 icres District: 1Sth

Dear ir, DiNemnzi

commentz are furnished in regard to the plat submiited to this office
for nﬂ.w h; uunszgning Advisory Committee in comnection with the subject item.

Bighages

deski Hishway (Foute 40 East) is a State Rosd; therefore, all improvensnts,
inuri:cum.l:nhlngu ond drainese Tequiresants a3 thoy sfect the roud cono undor
the jurisdiction of the Maryland Highway on. Any utility 4
within the State Rosd right-of-way will be subject to the standards, nplci’“icac ons
and approval of the State in addition to those of Baltimore County.

tapsco and Aelocated Golden Ring Foad are part of plamned future
=jor st ity constristions

Storm Drains:

In accordance with the drainage policy; the Potitione: is responsibla for the
total astual cost of drainage facilitiss required to carry the stora witer runseff
through the property to be developed to a suitable outfall,

The Fetitioner must provide necessary drainage facilitiea (temporary or permamnt)
%o prevent creating miisances or damages to adjacent properties, sspecially by the
concentration of surface waters. Correctizn of any problem which may result, due to
imoroper grading or improrar installation of drainape facilitdes, would be the full
nlwﬂlibl!.lw of the Petitioner.

Sediment Control:

Development of this property through stripping, grading and stabilization could
result ip a ssdiment pollution problenm, damaging private and public holdings downstresm
of the propsrty. A grading perait io, therefore, necessw.y for all grading, including
the stripping of top soil,

~

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE
November 19, 1973

T ¥ Chesape V. Lee Thowas, Es
e Sl i 162 W. Pennsylvania Avenus
o Towson, Maryland 21204

RED Reclassi-ication Pecition
etn Zoning Cycle
un 6

§ Ite

dbben s George H. Langenfalder &
1 C. J. Langenfelder & Son, Inc. =
} Fetitioners

Dear Mr. Thomas:

GLRARIMERT OF
iiapt e Ll The Zoning Advisory Committee has reviewed the
ST410 Anams covwrssion | plans submitted with the above referenced petition
and has made an on site field inspection of the
property. The following comments ares a result of
this review and inspection,

BUREAL OF
1IRE PREVENTION
MEALTH DEPARMENT
PRARCL LA These comments are not intended to indicat
suome oeeartuest | the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
FoaRs o iecaTmy (DUt to assure that all parties are made aware of
ZosmG Apumisiaamios | PYAD8 or problems with regard to the dgv.,]opmm

% plans that may have a baarinq on this case. The

DoTTAL :u.rentcr of Planuing may file a written repon. with
DERILERNNY the Zoning oner with
te the 3 of the !uninq.

The subject property is located on I-_ha northwest
side of Pulaski uighuny. 1300 feet south
Golden Ring Road, in the 15t; District nl Balhnom
County.

) This property is presently zoned Hanufl:tuth’gp
Light and is requesting a Reclassification to
Buciness Roadside. The present use of the propercy
is that of a contractor's storage yard, which houses
much of the machinery, trucks, tractors, etc.,
owned by the petitioner.

The offices of the petitioner are directly across
Pulaski Highway from the subject property. Petitioner
proposes to develop this proparty with a new and
usud car sales office.

Iten #6 (Dcteter 1573-ip 1
Property Cwner: Georee H. Lai
].Anunrulur % Seny Inc.

Page

o=u=ber 18, 1573

17 = Gyals V1)
ol

Tk Ga e

Sanitary Sewer and Water:

Public sanitary sewer and water ave available to serve this property.

Very truly yours,

END:1TAM:CLds 08

I-4H Yoy Shoet

¥ 37, bF Tope

W. Lee Thomas, E=zq.
Re: 6th Zoning Cycle

Newomzar 19

29,

The plan in general is correct in indicating the
proposed Patapsco Freeway. However, particular
attention should be paid to the comments of the
State Highway Administration and the Department
of Traffic Engineering. Furthermore, the
petitioner is advised that a variance may be

red from Section 238.4, which states
"Storage and display of materials, vehicles and

H equipment are permitted in the front yard but
rot more than 15 feet in front of the required
front building line."

Since Pulaski Highway is a dual lane road
the setback, the setback for the front building
line is S0 ioel: from the property line,
would mcan that display of vehicles would not
be permittedl closer than 35 feet fvom the property
line. Secundly, a revised site plan that indicates
the parking spaces and the specific type of
screen feaze around it - parking area, and
disabled motor vehicles should be noted.

s patition for Reclassification is accepted
for ﬂ.lim; on the date of the enclosed filing
certificate. However, any revisions or
corrections to petitions, descriptions, or plats,
48 nay have been requested by this Committee, shall
be submitted to this office prior to Monday,
lecember 17, 1973 in order to allow time for
'1nu1 Cﬂm.\.ttee review and advertising. Failure
to Yy may result in this petition not being
ll!haduled for a hearing. Notice of the hearing
date and time, which will be between March 1, 1974
and April 15, 1974 will be forwarded to you well

LDALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

JEFFERSON BUILDING TOWSON. MAWYLAND 21204

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Evesns J. Cuwrpond. FE Wi T, MeLzen
omecron sasury Tasrne ansmasn

Octcaer 25, 1973

Mr. S. Eric Ditenna
County Office Building
Tomson, Haryland 2170k

Re: item & = October lan to April 1974 = Cycle Zoning VI
Property Owner: Langenfelder and Som,, Inc
‘lnrlllil!il side o! Pulaskl Wighway, 1300 feet south of Galden Ring Road

Dlsul:t 15
Dear Mr, DiNenna:

The subject petition can be expected to increase in trip density
from 650 to 3000 trips per day, This in itself would not create a major
problem to Pulaski Highway, However, with the increased volumes
anticipated when the Golden Ring Mall Shopping Center, now under construction,

is opened, it is anticipated that access to and from this site will be
difficult.

very uoly yours,

Ll ///

€. Richard moore
Assistant Traffic Engineer

i

W. Lee Thomas, Esq.
Re: 6th zoninq Cycle

Novembor 19, 1473

in advance of the date and time.
Very truly yours,

¢ ! ‘{_/_a/'.;w Cd

J JOHN J. DILLON, JR.,Chairman

’

Zoning Advisory Committee
JIDJr, :JD

Enclosure

cc: James S. Spamer & Associates

8017 York Road
Tawson, Maryland 212204

Baltimore County Fire Department

J Austin Denz
chint

Towson. Maryland 21204

e

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office duilding
Towson, Haryland 21204

Attention: lir. Jack Dillen, Chairman

Zoning Advisory Conaittec

Re: 2Property OWAer: George M, Langenfelder & C. J. Langenfelder & Sons, Inc.
Location: NW/S Pulaski Hwy, 1300 ft. SE from Golden Ring Kd.

Item .

& Zoning Agenda Tuesday, October 2, 1973

Gentlenen:

Pursvant to your request, tiz referenced property has been surveyed

by this Jureas and the comments below marked with an "x" are applicable
and required to be corrected or incoiporated into the final plans far
the property.

¢x) 1.
) 2.
<) o3
) a4
Cx) 5.
€ ) 6.
«) o7

Reviewer

nis
_4/16/75

Fire hydrants for the referenceu property are required and
shall be located at intervals 00 eet along an

approved road in accordance with Baltimore County Standards

as published by the Department of Public Jorks., & ex;snr\g hyurant
A second means of vehicle access is required for the site. shown,
The vehicle dead-end condition shown at

ZXTT; the maximun aliowed by the Jire Department,
The site shall be nmade to <compl with all apphc-.ble parts
of the Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or Leginning
of operations,
The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the
site shall comply with all applicable requirements of the
Nlri.onal Firm irotection Association Standard lo, 101

"The Life Safety Code", 1970 Edition prior to occupancy.
Jite plans are apprnved as drawn.
The Fire Prevenvion Dureau has no comments at this time.

3
L lloted and
lL e K
'La, roup Deputy i€,
3pec !n:pm: ion aion @ire Prevention Bureau

-



————Baurmvore County, MARYLAND
DeparT™MENT OF HEALTH———

JTFENSON BUILDING DONALD 4. ROOP, SO MPH.
TOWSOM, MARYLAND 21304 October 23, 1973 BervTY STATS ANm CovarTY maniT srTICER

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
office of Planning and Zoning

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenma:

Comments on Reclassificacion, Zoming Advisory Comalttee
Meeting, Ocrober 2, 1973, are as follows:
& Son, Inz.
Location: NW/$ Pulaski Hwy, 1300' SE of Golden Ring Ra.
Present Zoming: M.L.
Proposed Zoning: B.R.
No. Acres: 6.5853
cistricc: 15

Property Ouner: George L felder & €.l

Metropolitan water and sever are available to site.

Air Pollution Comments: The building or buildings on chis
site may be subject to a permit to construct and a permit to operate
any and all fuel burning and processirg equipment. Additional in-
formation may be obtained from the Division of Air Pollution and
Industrial Hygieme, Baltimore County Department of Health.

Mater Resources Admiuistration Comments: If lubrication
work and oil changes are performed at this locaticn, revised plans
must be submitted showing method providing for the elimination of
waste oil in accordance wit: Water Resources Admin. requirments.

Very truly yours,
2 A £Qs 0
Thomas H. Dévlin, Director
HVBrmus BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
cct W.L. Phillips

CERTIFICATE O?PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD.,...... Barsd. oo, 10Tk
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisenent was
publicaed In THE JEFFERSONTAN, a weekly newspaper printed
:n4 published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md, omcscioss
atx..ona tine. .. sssmwecEsels before the . 20ED. ...
Mareh 1974, the fiost

Cost of Advertisement, $.- - commmmmmmeanns

November 5, 1973

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committes

Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Cfice Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Commants on ltem#é , VI Zoning Cycle, Octobar 1973, fo April 1974, are as follows:

Properly Owner: George H. Langanfelder & C. J. Langenfelder & Sons, Inc.
Location N/W/s Pulaski Highway, 1300 ft S/E from Golden Ring Rood
Existing Zoningr M.L.

Proposad Zoning: B.R.
No. of Acres; 46,5853 acres
Districtz 15

Tha site plan ax submitted oppeans to be generolly acceplable; however, the area for display
vehicles can not be caunt3 as parking spaces provided and must ba @ minimum of 35 fee! from the
front pinperty line.

The site plan should olso be revised 1o indicate the traffic flaw in ond out of the service arsa.
All light standards must also be shown on the site plon and lights directad into the site itself,

Very truly yours,

-2 7,%,#/

John L. Wimbley
Planning Spaciallst 11
Project & Devalopment Planning Division

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
SUITE 301 JEFFERSON BUILDING. 105 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE TOWBON, MARYLAND 2!zué
ARTA COOE ot PLANNING 4843311 ZONING 4ne3381

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY ﬂa"‘/‘*yf/tk

District. ,/-'Jrﬁf

Posted for: .. Al . P T
Petitiooer: (—.’.‘? < s,

Location of property:..4// .’;4;‘:'

 ALTINORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Dato: Qctober 18, 1573

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Cormissionor
County Office Building
Towsan, Maryland 21205

Ret Item
Property Quner: Oeorge H. langenfeldur & C.J. Langenfolder & Son, Tro.
Location: H.W./S. Pulaaici Buy, 1300 ft. 3.E. from Golden Ring Ri.
Proson Zoningr M.L.
Proposed Zonings B.R. :

Z.A.C. Meoting of: sle 6

District: 15th
No. Acros: 6.5853

Doar Mr. DiNerma:

No bearing on studsnt population.

vn:i;:%‘:“’

,

i l(/ Z cl Lo lgreck

WNE/ml W. Nick Pn!“fo:ich
Fleld Representative

ML PARKS.

MARELE M 0 1A
anme

= P
PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

Woll Map Original Duplicate Trocing
FUNCTION date T by [dote [ by [dote [ by [date | by

Descriptions checked and
outline plotted on map

Petition number added to
outline

Denied

Granted by
2C, BA, CC, CA

! I

" Revised Plans:
Raviewad h/'_% Change in outline or descript on___Yes

No

Previous case: Map #

| BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND Mg, 12788
| OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION &
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

w29, 1973 account 01-662

WHITE . Casmicn YELLow - cusTamER

102 V. Famay dve,

Mlﬂm‘t;: fox 0. J.
Jeiisce t Blepditn o %, 3 aenier

i

way
o
sl

<

CERTIFICATE OF PUBI

[4
ROSEDALE, MD.,MZI?.Z&_

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

published in THE ORSERVER, o weekly newspaper pubiished

in Rosedale, Baltimore County, Md.,_/ Ziy. . before the

g
Axth doy ol_&‘L___ 19 7% the publication
oppearing on the, 2-1 day of, 1‘1&

THE OBSERVER,
/ A

r
Cost of Adveﬂi:emen&i

Advertising Mgr.
.

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND M. 13176
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION ¢
| MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT n
=)

oavelarsh 28, 197h _ accounr 01662 o
=

AIETOE LA L R

vELLow - cusromEn

Towscn, Md, 21204
Advartising and posting of property for C.J.
langenfelder & Bon, Ino. #14-218-2
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